changes, the application of the amendments to HKAS 1 does not result in any impact on profit or loss, other
comprehensive income and total comprehensive income.

Summary of the effects of the above changes in accounting policies

The effect of the change in accounting policy described above on the results for the year ended 31st December,
2012 by line items are as follow:

Impact on profit for the year of the application of HKFRS 11

Year ended
31.12.2012

HK$

Decrease in turnover (5,968,826)
Decrease in cost of sales 4,202,877
Decrease in other income (292,681)
Decrease in selling and distribution expenses 444,492
Decrease in administrative expenses 517,420
Decrease in finance costs 18,776
Increase in share of results of joint ventures 867,259
Decrease in share of results of associates (15,801)
Decrease in taxation 226,484

Impact on profit for the year –

13

2. APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED HONG KONG FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS
(“HKFRSs”) – continued

Summary of the effects of the above changes in accounting policies – continued

Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 1st January, 2012 of the application of HKFRS 11

As at HKFRS 11 As at
1.1.2012 adjustments 1.1.2012
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Previously stated) (Restated)

Property, plant and equipment 12,394,681 (4,884,690) 7,509,991
Prepaid lease payments 936,078 (246,265) 689,813
Investment properties 54,519 (51,025) 3,494
Interests in joint ventures – 6,176,718 6,176,718
Interests in associates 1,695,774 (98,970) 1,596,804
Available-for-sale investments 36,942 (19,097) 17,845
Goodwill 1,216,719 (941,197) 275,522
Operating rights 751,287 (573,705) 177,582
Deferred tax assets 124,329 (53,979) 70,350
Deposits for operating rights 70,741 (5,733) 65,008
Deposits for prepaid lease payments 49,591 (41,538) 8,053
Inventories 464,279 (163,179) 301,100
Trade and other receivables 3,095,084 (613,431) 2,481,653
Amounts due from customers for contract works 696,810 (482,381) 214,429
Prepaid lease payments 37,518 (6,918) 30,600
Pledged bank deposits 54,002 (49,562) 4,440
Bank balances and cash 7,123,634 (1,939,006) 5,184,628
Trade and other payables (4,472,581) 1,083,995 (3,388,586)
Amounts due to customers for contract works (3,438,710) 1,982,929 (1,455,781)
Amount due to an intermediate holding company (994,313) 4 (994,309)
Bank and other borrowings (current) (1,677,164) 215,954 (1,461,210)
Taxation payable (209,053) 97,840 (111,213)
Bank and other borrowings (non-current) (5,014,425) 131,416 (4,883,009)
Other long-term liabilities (195,917) 43,224 (152,693)
Deferred tax liabilities (624,303) 376,242 (248,061)

Total effect on net assets 12,175,522 (62,354) 12,113,168

Total effect on equity
 – Non-controlling interests (11,866,063) 62,354 (11,803,709)

14

2. APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED HONG KONG FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS
(“HKFRSs”) – continued

Summary of the effects of the above changes in accounting policies – continued

Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 31st December, 2012 of the application of HKFRS 11

As at HKFRS 11 As at
31.12.2012 adjustments 31.12.2012

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Previously stated) (Restated)

Property, plant and equipment 17,712,079 (5,122,416) 12,589,663*

Prepaid lease payments 1,143,767 (293,850) 849,917
Investment properties 53,681 (50,817) 2,864
Interests in joint ventures – 6,144,740 6,144,740
Interests in associates 1,861,428 (103,517) 1,757,911
Available-for-sale investments 26,353 (18,551) 7,802
Goodwill 1,676,018 (949,246) 726,772*
Operating rights 855,615 (572,531) 283,084*
Deferred tax assets 191,682 (76,332) 115,350
Deposits for operating rights 70,728 (14,519) 56,209
Deposits for prepaid lease payments 73,022 (46,448) 26,574
Deposits for property, plant and equipment 119,342 (16,068) 103,274
Deposit for investments 208,805 (3,652) 205,153
Inventories 747,339 (212,271) 535,068
Trade and other receivables 4,366,327 (1,192,045) 3,174,282
Amounts due from customers for contract works 838,189 (516,246) 321,943
Pledged bank deposits 95,480 (27,457) 68,023
Bank balances and cash 12,285,555 (1,746,008) 10,539,547
Trade and other payables (6,239,457) 1,147,773 (5,091,684)
Amounts due to customers for contract works (5,510,223) 2,855,740 (2,654,483)
Bank and other borrowings (current) (239,314) 64,207 (175,107)
Taxation payable (319,516) 94,350 (225,166)
Bank and other borrowings (non-current) (5,952,547) 103,857 (5,848,690)
Other long-term liabilities (195,347) 116,470 (78,877)
Deferred tax liabilities (724,243) 322,222 (402,021)*

Total effect on net assets 23,144,763 (112,615) 23,032,148

Total effect on equity
 – Non-controlling interests (14,804,026) 112,615 (14,691,411)

* The Group has retrospectively adjusted the provisional fair values of the assets and liabilities of the
subsidiaries acquired during the year ended 31st December, 2012 to reflect the fair value adjustments
made upon completion of the purchase accounting during the current year. Adjustments have been made
retrospectively to property, plant and equipment, operating rights, goodwill and deferred tax liabilities.

Impact on cash flows for the year ended 31st December, 2012 of the application of HKFRS 11

Year ended
31.12.2012

HK$’000

Net cash outflow from operating activities (1,181,960)
Net cash inflow from financing activities 1,212,156